A RESOLUTION honoring DMD Data Systems upon the occasion of its 20th anniversary.

WHEREAS, DMD Data Systems was founded in 1996 in Frankfort, Kentucky; and

WHEREAS, founded by Dave Sevigny, DMD Data Systems was originally focused on K-12 school districts across the Commonwealth. Today, the company has 28 employees serving clients throughout the Southeast and mid-Atlantic with a focus on data center solutions, technical and managed services, and data center support; and

WHEREAS, in partnership with universities, hospitals, corporations, government agencies, and school districts, DMD Data Systems strives to solve its clients' unique IT challenges using a holistic approach and responsive, personal service; and

WHEREAS, on March 17, 2016, DMD Data Systems will celebrate its 20th anniversary at its Frankfort headquarters; and

WHEREAS, in rightful recognition of that event, this honorable body congratulates President Dave Sevigny and his employees at DMD Data Systems, commends the organization on 20 strong years, and grants all those associated with this proud Kentucky business best wishes as they continue to serve their clients in the Commonwealth and across the nation;

NOW, THEREFORE,

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:

→ Section 1. The members of the House of Representatives hereby honor DMD Data Systems upon its 20th anniversary, and thank all the employees who continue to work so hard to make this business a shining example of Kentucky's innovative spirit.

→ Section 2. When the House of Representatives adjourns this day, it does so in honor of DMD Data Systems.

→Section 3. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is directed to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Representative Derrick Graham for delivery.